www.eaton.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2023 Eaton310
5L
5L
Hazard-Gard EVMA HID
floodlights
Cl. I, Div. 1 & 2, Groups B (with
suffix GB), C, D
Cl. I, Zone 1

•	 Class I, Divisions 1 & 2, Groups B (with
suffix GB), C, D
UL standards:
•	 UL844
•	 UL595
CSA standard:
•	 C22.2 No. 137
Photometrics:
• �	Refer to www.eaton.com (under the
Resources tab of each product family) for
specific photometric IES files
Cat. # Watts Hub size
High pressure sodium
EVMA42051/volts S812 EV3912 50 3/4“
EVMA42071/volts S812 EV3912 70 3/4“
EVMA42101/volts S812 EV3912 100 3/4“
EVMA42151/volts S812 EV3912 150 3/4“
EVMA42201/volts S812 EV3912 200 3/4“
EVMA42251/volts S812 EV3912 250 3/4“
EVMA42401/volts S812 EV3912 400 3/4“
Metal halide
EVMA92071/volts S812 EV3912 70 3/4“
EVMA92101/volts S812 EV3912 100 3/4“
EVMA92171/volts S812 EV3912 175 3/4“
EVMA92251/volts S812 EV3912 250 3/4“
EVMA92401/volts S812 EV3912 400 3/4“
Ordering information:
(Catalog number includes guard, trunnion arm and high bay reflector)
Note:  �Replace ‘volts’ in catalog number with suffix from voltage suffix tables below.
Standard voltage ballasts – 60 Hz